Player

Emily Mathews
Sanaa Carter
Jillian Fatkin
Emma Niebauer
Salem Lee

Elli Flinchum
Lillian Jordan
Hannah Waddell
Bree Council

Sara Adams

Tess Palmer
Bekka Mull
Peyton Nichols
Leah Zsambeky
Mackenzie Gamble
Lillian Bowman
Camille Lambert
Madison Flynt
Trinity White
Cecilee Silver
Mary Massey
Georgia Chapman
Heather Shaw
Avery Briley

Neva Chance
Carolyn Coffey
Makayla Martinez
Ashton Barnes
Lexi Perez
Kennedy Gaulding
Amelia Connor
Jade Corlew

Ella Ott

Lainey Edwards
Meredith Pegram
Lindsay Vickers
Gillian Garrison
Adeline Todd
McKenna Williams
Jewel Gilchrist
Rachael Hamby
Allie MacArthur
Sueanna Bass
Emma Goodson
Lillian Powell
Taylor Bond

Kyla Callahan
Adrien Floars
Reagann Smith
Cheryl Darr
Parker Marion
Claire Graham
Haley Paramore
Kate Wilson
Addison Sage
Morgan Pettine
Morgan Harold
Addison Queen
Kathryn Willoughby
Tristan Ennis
Jerina Hill

Ariel Quiroa
Olivia Peterson
Cydney Richardson
Nicole Hassi
Haley Thomas
Emma Callahan
Zoey Walker
Virginia Anders
Savanna Hall
Shawna McDonald
Kinsley Tate White
Grace Van Patten
Maggie Hall

Zoe Crotts

Haley Klein

Claire Marriott
Samantha Durham

2021 NCHSAA Women’s 3A State Championship

INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD

Eastern Alamance
Jacksonville

South Brunswick
High Point Central
Asheboro
Rockingham County
Northwood

East Rowan

Fike

Union Pines

Lake Norman Charter
North Buncombe
South Central
Northwest Cabarrus
Southern Nash
Hickory

Oak Grove

Ledford

Hibriten

Erwin

Western Alamance
Lake Norman Charter
Central Davidson
Fike

Triton

Union Pines
Western Alamance
Hunt

Cape Fear

West Iredell

South Point

West Charlotte

Oak Grove

South Johnston
Rockingham County
Northwood

Lee County

North Lincoln
Tuscola

Western Harnett
Crest

Crest

Triton

Cramer

South Brunswick
Durham School of the Arts
East Lincoln

C.B. Aycock

North Lincoln
Northwest Cabarrus
Croatan

Hickory

South Central

Cape Fear

Ledford

Union Pines

Fike

East Rowan

Hunt

Triton

Ben L. Smith
Parkwood
Rockingham County
Northern Nash
Croatan

Person

East Rowan
Hibriten

Hibriten

South Central
Union Pines

J.H. Rose

Statesville

Cape Fear

Oak Grove

North Lincoln
Richlands

Orange

Total To Par

144
156
157
163
164
166
168
168
168
171
174
174
175
177
180
180
182
183
183
185
185
185
186
186
187
187
187
190
191
192
192
192
192
194
194
195
195
195
196
197
198
199
200
200
200
201
202
202
203
207
207
209
209
211
211
211
211
212
213
215
216
216
216
217
217
219
220
222
223
224
228
231
236
236
237
242
246
250

FINAL RESULTS
Foxfire Resort & Golf Club - Grey Fox Course
5,256 Yards, Par 72,71.2/123

E
+12
+13
+19
+20
+22
+24
+24
+24
+27
+30
+30
+31
+33
+36
+36
+38
+39
+39
+41
+41
+41
+42
+42
+43
+43
+43
+46
+47
+48
+48
+48
+48
+50
+50
+51
+51
+51
+52
+53
+54
+55
+56
+56
+56
+57
+58
+58
+59
+63
+63
+65
+65
+67
+67
+67
+67
+68
+69
+71
+72
+72
+72
+73
+73
+75
+76
+78
+79
+80
+84
+87
+92
+92
+93
+98
+102
+106
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TEAM LEADERBOARD
Team
Fike
Union Pines
Rockingham County
East Rowan
Triton
South Central
Oak Grove
Hibriten
Cape Fear
North Lincoln

To Par
+133
+136
+144
+168
+170
+176
+179
+196
+206
+208





